502565258 11/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2611040

06/19/2013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name		Execution Date			
JACOB LANDSTROM		06/17/2013			
MARTIN SOMERSET		06/18/2013			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

BJORN SODERBERG

Name:	ROSENQVIST RAIL AB
Street Address:	BOX 334
City:	HUDIKSVALL
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	S-824 27

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13988335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (713)308-4001

 Phone:
 713-652-5151

 Email:
 ray.ferrera@arlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ADAMS AND REESE LLP

Address Line 1: 1221 MCKINNEY STREET, SUITE 4400

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21499-16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND R. FERRERA
Signature:	/Raymond R. Ferrera/
Date:	11/12/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031581 FRAME: 0081

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I

Jacob Landström of (Type name of inventor)

Residence Address: Närby 752

S-826 94 Norrala

Sweden

Citizenship: Sweden

Martin Somerset of (Type name of inventor)

Residence Address: Toll Bar House, Broad Lane

Worksop Nottinghamshire S80 3NJ

Great Britain

Citizenship: Great Britain

Björn Söderberg of (Type name of inventor)

Residence Address:

Sjötullsgatan 9

S-826 50 Söderhamn

Sweden

Citizenship: Sweden

the below signed joint inventor(s) of record, hereby assign to

Rosenqvist Rail AB

a corporation having a place of business at

Box 334

S-824 27 Hudiksvall

Sweden

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled

"MANUALLY OPERATED ARRANGEMENT"

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 031581 FRAME: 0082 I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

 $\frac{\cancel{11-06-13}}{\text{Date of Signature}}$

Place of Signature

I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

18-6-13 NORKER UK

Date of Signature Place of Signature

I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Björn Söderberg
Signature of Inventor

Björn Söderberg
Typed Name

Date of Signature
City, Country

Place of Signature
City, Country

PATENT REEL: 031581 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 11/12/2013